Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Writers' Buildings, Kolkata – 700 001

No.2643-E/PW/O/E-II/4C-02/2004

ORDER

Sri Paritosh Dalui, LDC attached to the office of the Executive Engineer, Bishnupur Division, Western Circle – II, P.W.Dte and Sri Nirupam Patra, LDC attached to the office of Executive Engineer, Bardhaman Electrical Divisions under Western Electrical Circle, P.W.Dte are hereby absorbed in the regular establishment to the post of Lower Division Clerk with effect from 12.06.2017 and 13.06.2017 respectively in terms of Finance Department Notification No. 1832-F(P) dated 01.03.2013. The date of joining of Sri Paritosh Dalui and Sri Nirupam Patra are 12.06.2015(F.N.) and 12.06.2015(A.N.) respectively.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal and Treasury Officer are being informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department

Dated: 08.09.2017

Dated: 08.09.2017

No.2643/1(9)-E

Copy forwarded for kind information to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Bishnupur Treasury
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Bardhaman Treasury
- 4. The S.E., Western Electrical Circle, P.W.Dte
- 5. The S.E., Western Circle-II, P.W.Dte
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Bishnupur Division, P.W.Dte
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Bardhaman Electrical Division, P.W.Dte
- 8. Sri Paritosh Dalui, LDC attached to Bishnupur Division, P.W.Dte
- 9. Sri Nirupam Patra, LDC, attached to Bardhaman Electrical Divn., P.W.Dte

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department